DATE: 03/11/2020 Sligo County Council TIME: 14:18:07 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 26/10/20 TO 01/11/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 20/371	APPLICANTS NAME Andrew Williams	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 27/10/2020	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION Development consisting of a change of house type to that previously granted planning permission under planning reference PL20/49 - including the carrying out of all associated site works	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Ballinphull Templeboy Co Sligo			
20/372	Cignal Infastructure Limited	Р	27/10/2020	development consisting of the construction of a 39m metre high multi-user lattice tower telecommunications structure, carrying antenna and dishes enclosed within a 24 metre high palisade fence compound together with associated ground equipment and associated site works Carrownagark Td Riverstown Co. Sligo			

DATE : 03/11/2020 Sligo County Council TIME : 14:18:07 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 26/10/20 TO 01/11/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 20/373	APPLICANTS NAME Sligo Rowing Club CLG & Sligo Kayak Club	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 27/10/2020	Development consisting of (1) removal of existing boat storage containers, (2) construction of new boat house consisting of boat storage to the ground floor with dressing rooms, gymnasium and meeting rooms to the first floor and associated siteworks and services. Please note this application will be accompanied by a Natura Impact Statement. Doorly Park Cleaveragh Demesne Sligo	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/374	Fergal Dwyer and Vanessa Dwyer	R	28/10/2020	Development consisting of the conversion of an attic space of an existing dwelling, construction of new rooflights to the existing roof, enlarging of an existing window to the front (south facing) elevation, replacing an existing double door to the front (south facing) elevation with a new window and retention of a window to the existing porch (west facing elevation) along with all associated site works and services Ballintemple Ballinful Co Sligo F91 E1W2			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 26/10/20 TO 01/11/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/375	Health Service Executive	P	29/10/2020	PP - development consisting of alterations to the previously approved application reference number PL18/392. The development will consist of alterations to the previously approved single tier multi storey car parking area located above the existing parking area to the northern boundary of the hospital complex. The proposed alteration includes the provision of an additional 74 car parking spaces to provide a total of 164 parking spaces above the existing car park, direct access from the existing circulation road within hospital grounds, associated landscaping, site works and services. Sligo University Hospital is a Protected Structure. The proposed car park is not in immediate contact with the protected structure.			
20/376	Sean Callaghan	P	29/10/2020	Sligo University Hospital The Mall, Rathquarter Sligo F91 H684 development consisting of the following; Change of use at first floor level of circa. 484m2 from bathroom showroom to office space and all associated site development works and services provision 1 Union Rd Rathrippon Collooney Co. Sligo			

DATE : 03/11/2020 Sligo County Council TIME : 14:18:07 PAGE : 4

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 26/10/20 TO 01/11/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 20/377	APPLICANTS NAME Liam and Geraldine McGettigan	APP. TYPE R	DATE RECEIVED 30/10/2020	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION Development consisting of retention of single storey extension, floor area 22.50 sq.m. to the rear of existing dwellinghouse	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				46 Crozon Downs			
				Sligo			
20/378	James Duffy	Р	30/10/2020	PP - development consisting the following: Construction of a dwelling house, proprietary effluent treatment system and percolation area and carrying out all ancillary site works			
				Carrowmacbryan Td			
				Rathlee			
				Easkey			
				Co Sligo			
7	Гotal: 8						

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE : 03/11/2020 Sligo County Council TIME : 13:01:10 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 26/10/2020 TO 01/11/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
20/52	Raymond Hunt	Р	20/02/2020	Development consisting of (1) demolition of 1 no. inhabitable house and 1 no. disused shed and (2) construction of a dwelling house with proprietay effluent treatment system, soil polishing filter and associates site works Powellsborough	30/10/2020	P433/20
				Tubbercurry		
				Co Sligo		
20/155	Peter Gilgan	R	20/05/2020	Development consisting of: 1. Construction of single single storey extension to rear of existing house comprising of bedroom, utility room and living room, 2. Construction of new front porch, 3. Construction of domestic garage, 4. Retention of installation of tricel novo effluent treatment unit and polishing filter, 5. Carrying out of associated site works.	28/10/2020	P424/20
				Breeogue Knocknahur		
				Co Sligo		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 26/10/2020 TO 01/11/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
20/280	Alan & Niamh Middelton	Р	21/08/2020	development consisting of the construction of a new dwelling house, new garage, effluent treatment system, percolation area, formation of a new site entrance and all associated site works Rinn Killavil Ballymote Co. Sligo	28/10/2020	P428/20
20/302	Pauline Dineen	R	09/09/2020	development consisting of the retention of an extension to the rear elevation of an existing dwelling house. The extension comprises a new kitchen and utility, new main ensuite bedroom with built in cupboards and minor changes to interior to accommodate new lounge The Wee Hoos Cummeen Strandhill Road Co. Sligo	29/10/2020	P429/20
20/307	Patrick and Mairead McGrath	Р	11/09/2020	Development consisting of the construction of new extensions to the front and rear of our existing dwelling house, modifications to the existing front boundary wall including formation of a new entrance, new garden shed and all associated site works 14 Rathmadder Estate Gurteen Co Sligo	30/10/2020	P435/20

DATE : 03/11/2020 Sligo County Council TIME : 13:01:10 PAGE : 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 26/10/2020 TO 01/11/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
20/308	Dermot Brennan	Р	11/09/2020	Development consisting of the construction of a new slatted shed to contain cubicles and all associated site works.	30/10/2020	P432/20
				Gortermone Tourlestrane Co Sligo		
20/310	Aine & Peter McManus	Р	11/09/2020	development consisting of the change of house design to that previously granted permission on site under PL15/110 Ballynagalliagh Drumcliff Co. Sligo	28/10/2020	P425/20

DATE: 03/11/2020 Sligo County Council TIME: 13:01:10 PAGE: 4

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 26/10/2020 TO 01/11/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 20/324	APPLICANTS NAME Karen & Michael Lynch	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 21/09/2020	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION Development consisting of: (a) demolition of existing single storey detached dwelling house, (b) permanently close the existing vehicular access on to the adjacent N15 road, (c) construction of a storey and a half detached dwelling house with access from adjacent laneway, (d) construction of a detached domestic garage, (e) installation of a waste water treatment system with percolation area, (f) carrying out all associated site development works and services	M.O. DATE 30/10/2020	M.O. NUMBER P434/20
				Gortarowey Drumcliff Co Sligo		

Total: 8

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 03/11/2020 TIME: 13:01:10 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 26/10/2020 TO 01/11/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 03/11/2020 TIME: 13:03:01 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 26/10/2020 TO 01/11/2020

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

AN BORD PLEANALA APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 26/10/2020 TO 01/11/2020

B.P. DATE 27/10/2020

FILE	APPLICANTS NAME	APP.	DECISON	L.A.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
NUMBER	AND ADDRESS	TYPE	DATE	DEC.	
20/102	Seppi and Margaret Hona Collooney Co Sligo	P	12/10/2020	C	Development consisting of the proposed demolition of the ruins of an existing Derelict Dwelling House together with the proposed construction of a storey and a half type Dwelling House with detached Garage, boundary wall/fence, Wastewater Treatment System with percolation area. Full planning permission is also been sought to widen the existing vehicular entrance along with widening and extending the existing access road which once serviced the existing Derelict Dwelling House which is now in ruins so as to service the proposed storey and a half type Dwelling House with detached Garage to which this application relates and all ancillary site works Carrowreagh Riverstown Co Sligo

Total: